

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



		Resolution Numb	er Resolution Type	Section Number
			Original	20-00000-00-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	Council		_ of the	Cityof
Aurora	Governing Body Typ Illinc		Local Public eby appropriated the sum	0 7 77
Name of Local Public A				
one million eight hundred twen	00	Dollars (\$1,820,000.00)		
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpo	se of maintaining streets a	nd highways under	the applicable provisions	of Illinois Highway Code from
01/01/20 to 12/31/ Beginning Date Ending E				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that o including supplemental or revised est funds during the period as specified a	imates approved in connec			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that _	City	of	Auro Name of Local	Dra Public Agency
shall submit within three months after available from the Department, a cert expenditure by the Department under	the end of the maintenanc ified statement showing ex	e period as stated	above, to the Department	of Transportation, on forms
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the of the Department of Transportation.	e Clerk is hereby directed	to transmit four (4)	ceritified originals of this r	esolution to the district office
I Alexandra Voigt		City	Clerk in and for said	City Local Public Agency Type
Name of Clerk	Local F	Public Agency Type		Local Public Agency Type
of Aurora Name of Local Put		_ in the State of Illi	nois, and keeper of the re	cords and files thereof, as
provided by statute, do hereby certify	•	perfect and comple	ete copy of a resolution ac	lopted by the
Council	of	Aurora le of Local Public Age	at a mee	eting held on <u>11/26/19</u> .
Governing Body Type			day of November, 20	Date 019 nth, Year
(SEAL)		Clerk Signature	}	
		APPROVED		
		Regional Engin		Date